No. EDN-H(21)F(7)38/2015-Environment **Directorate of Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh. Telephone No. 0177-2653120 Extension 234 Fax: 0177-2812882 E-mail: genbr@rediffmail.com

Shimla-171001 Dated

To

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Himachal Padesh.

Subject:

Reg. Follow up action on the review meeting chaired by the Pr. Secretary to the Prime Minister on Swachh Bharat Mission on 24th March, 2015.

the

Memo,

In continuation of this office letter No. EDN-H(21)F(7)38/2011-Environment dated 26<sup>th</sup>Sept, 2014 & with reference of letter No. EDN-(B)-Ga-(10)2/2010-Vol-III dated 06.05.2015 received from Addl. Chief Secretary (Edu) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh on the subject cited above.

In this connection, you are informed that following action points have emerged out of the record of Discussions of the review meeting chaired by the Pr. Secretary to the Prime Minister on Swachh Bharat Mission on 24th March, 2015. The points are as under:

- 1. To concentrate on behavioural change aspect of school going children and involvement of parents in keeping the school premises clean and monitoring through SMS based system.
- 2. Ensuring visits of Doctors in school so as to assess the hygienic behaviour of school going children and further motivation in this regard.

Therefore, you are hereby directed to give necessary directions to the Principals/Headmasters of GSSS/GHS under your jurisdiction to follow the above mentioned

points in their institutions and send the report to the concerned DDHEs immediately and consolidated report may be sent to this office at the earliest so that A/D could be apprised accordingly.

This may be given top priority.

(Dr. Amar Dev) Addl. Director of Hr. Education(C) Himachal Pradesh the

Endst. No. dated Even

Shimla-1

27 May, 2015

May, 2015

- Copy of copy for Information and necessary action is forwarded to:-
  - 1. All the Principals /Headmasters of GSSS/GHS of Himachal Pradesh for further necessary action .
  - 2. The Technical Officer, Directorate of Higher Education, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website.
  - 3. Guard File.

Addl. Director of Hr. Education(C) Himachal Pradesh